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PRINCESS CRUISES

January 15, 2015

Amy Jankowiak

Water Quality Program

Washington State Department of Ecology, Northwest Regional Office
3190 160™ Avenue SE

Bellevue, WA 98008-5452

Re: Washington Cruise MOU Compliance Report: 2014 Cruise Season

Dear Amy,
Please accept this letter on behalf of Princess Cruises for the 2014 cruise season.
The following ships operated in Washington waters during 2014:

o (Grand Princess
e Crown Princess
o Golden Princess

Please see enclosure (1) for the listing of each date and port of call.

Princess Cruises’ operations in Washington State addressed the following key provisions of
the MOU as follows:

Princess Cruises is not aware of any discharges not in conformance with the MOU while
operating in Washington State Waters. '

Based on a review of a sample of Princess Cruises’ ship’s logs and records, we certify that
Hazardous Wastes were managed in accordance with the appropriate sections of the MOU.
Princess Cruises’ will make these records available to Ecology upon request. Hazardous
waste offloaded in Seattle was managed by Waste Management. Most of our waste during
the season was off-loaded in Victoria, Canada.



Princess Cruises’ ship management system provides instructions to its ships on marine
mammal avoidance and its instructions on ballast operations are included in the ships
ballast water management plan.

I hereby certify that the above information is true and can be verified through
documentation. If you have any questions or concerns, please call me at 661-753-2755.

Sincerely,

Andrew Lorenzana
Director Environmental Operations

Enclosures (1) — Listing of 2014 Princess Cruises: Washington State Port of Call Dates



Vessel Name Arrival Date/ Time Departure Date/ Time Voyage # Itinerary

Seattle - SEA, Usa

2014 :
Golden Princess Sat  05/03/2014 07:00 Sat 03-May-2014 16:00 NP1411 10012.006
Golden Princess Sat  05/10/2014 07:00 Sat 10-May-2014 16:00 NP1412 10012.006
Golden Princess Sat  05/17/2014 07:00 Sat 17-May-2014 16:00 NP1413 10012.006
Grand Princess Sun  05/18/2014 07:00 Sun 18-May-2014 16:00 AP1414 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  05/24/2014 07:00 Sat 24-May-2014 16:00 NP1414 10012.006
Grand Princess Sun  05/25/2014 07:00 Sun 25-May-2014 16:00 AP1415 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  05/31/2014 07:00 Sat 31-May-2014 16:00 NP1415 10012.006
Grand Princess Sun  06/01/2014 07:00 Sun 01-Jun-2014 16:00 AP1416 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  06/07/2014 07:00 Sat  07-Jun-2014 16:00 NP1416 10012.006
Grand Princess Sun 06/08/2014 07:00 Sun 08-Jun-2014 16:00 AP1417 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  06/14/2014 07:00 Sat  14-Jun-2014 16:00 NP1417 10012.006
Grand Princess Sun  06/15/2014 07:00 Sun  15-Jun-2014 16:00 AP1418 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  06/21/2014 07:00 Sat  21-Jun-2014 16:00 NP1418 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun  06/22/2014 07:00 Sun 22-Jun-2014 16:00 AP1419 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  06/28/2014 07:00 Sat  28-Jun-2014 16:00 NP1419 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun 06/29/2014 07:00 Sun  29-Jun-2014 16:00 AP1420 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  07/05/2014 07:00 Sat  05-Jul-2014  16:00 NP1420 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun 07/06/2014 07:00 Sun  06-Jul-2014  16:00 AP1421 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  07/12/2014 07:00 Sat  12-Jul-2014  16:00 NP1421 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun 07/13/2014 07:00 Sun  13-Jul-2014  16:00 AP1422 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  07/19/2014 07:00 Sat  19-Jul-2014 16:00 NP1422 10012.003
Grand Princess - Sun  07/20/2014 07:00 Sun  20-Jul-2014  16:00 AP1423 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  07/26/2014 07:00 Sat  26-Jul-2014  16:00 NP1423 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun 07/27/2014 07:00 Sun  27-Jul-2014  16:00 AP1424 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  08/02/2014 07:00 Sat 02-Aug-2014 16:00 NP1424 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun  08/03/2014 07:00 Sun 03-Aug-2014 16:00 AP1425 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  08/09/2014 07:00 Sat  09-Aug-2014 16:00 NP1425 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun  08/10/2014 07:00 Sun 10-Aug-2014 16:00 AP1426 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  08/16/2014 07:00 Sat 16-Aug-2014 16:00 NP1426 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun 08/17/2014 07:00 Sun 17-Aug-2014 16:00 AP1427 11911.001
Golden Princess ' Sat  08/23/2014 07:00 Sat  23-Aug-2014 16:00 NP1427 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun 08/24/2014 07:00 Sun  24-Aug-2014 16:00 AP1428 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  08/30/2014 07:00 Sat 30-Aug-2014 16:00 NP1428 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun  08/31/2014 07:00 Sun  31-Aug-2014 16:00 AP1429 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  09/06/2014 07:00 Sat 06-Sep-2014 16:00 NP1429 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun  09/07/2014 07:00 Sun 07-Sep-2014 16:00 AP1430 11911.001
Golden Princess Sat  09/13/2014 07:00 Sat 13-Sep-2014 16:00 NP1430 10012.003
Grand Princess Sun 09/14/2014 07:00 Sun 14-Sep-2014 16:00 AP1431 11911.001
Crown Princess Mon 09/15/2014 07:00 Mon 15-Sep-2014 16:00 KP1434 12044.001
Golden Princess Sat  09/20/2014 07:00 Sat 20-Sep-2014 16:00 NP1431 10211.003

Grand Princess Sun  09/21/2014 07200 Sun 21-Sep-2014  16:00 AP1432 11914.001
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